

\$~R9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7620/2005

I.D. ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **11.09.2019**

None appears for the parties. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

The mater shall remain on board.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

ss