



\$~R-127

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7620/2005**

I.D.ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Jhamb, Advocate.**

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar and
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocates
(Ph. 9971356506, e-mail:
shekharchandra076@gmail.com)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appears for the parties.
2. Pleadings in the matter are already complete.
3. List on 28.04.2023 in the 'Advance List'.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 1, 2023

PB