



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7620/2005**

I.D. ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Jhamb, Advocate**
(M:9013461724)

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Mr.**
Vikas Mehta, Advocates
(M:9810311911)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Let written submissions be filed on behalf of the parties before the next date of hearing.
2. List for hearing on 20.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2023

au