



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7620/2005**

I.D.ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Jhamb, Advocate.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Ankit Jhamb, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner and submits that the written submissions have been filed today. However, the same are not on record.
2. Learned counsel is requested to ensure that the same are placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent submits that on 06.10.2023, this Court had permitted the respondent to place on record the additional documents.
4. The Court had permitted filing of such documents under cover of an affidavit.
5. Learned counsel submits that the said documents under cover



of an affidavit have been filed on 06.02.2024. However, the same are not on record as the same are returned under objection.

6. The respondent is directed to re-file the same after removing the objections within two weeks from today.

7. List on 24.07.2024 for disposal.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/nd