



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7620/2005**
I.D.ARORA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ankit Jhamb, Advocate

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Respondent
Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar and Mr.
Vikas Mehta, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
28.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 12370/2024 (Delay of 93 days in filing the additional documents)

1. This is an application filed by the respondent under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of 93 days delay in filing the additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the non-applicant / petitioner and he submits that he has no objection in case the additional documents are taken on record.
4. In view of above, the application is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J
FEBRUARY 28, 2024/ms