



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7620/2005**

I.D.ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Ms. Rinku Narula, Mr. H.L. Narula, Mr. Anugrah Ekka and Mr. Kanishk Taneja, Advocates.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 22nd July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 3, 2025

SS